



ROOM NAME LEGEND

- R01 ROOF LIFT ACCESS
- R02 EXTERNAL PLANT
- R03 EXTERNAL PLANT
- R04 PLANT - SMOKE SPILL PLENUM
- R05 PLANT - RETURN AIR PLENUM
- R06 PLANT - RETURN AIR PLENUM
- R07 PLANT - HYDRAULIC
- R08 PLANT - ELEC.
- 000B STAIR
- 000C STAIR

ARCHITECTURAL NOTES - SPECIFIC

- AR.1 PROVIDE MASONRY BUND AROUND SERVICES PENETRATION, NOM. 110 x 90 BLOCK
- AR.2
- AR.3
- AR.4
- AR.5
- AR.6

THIS DRAWING IS AN UNCONTROLLED COPY UNLESS STAMPED OTHERWISE

CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY JOB DIMENSIONS BEFORE ANY JOB COMMENCES. ALL SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE SUPERINTENDENT AND MANUFACTURERS SHALL NOT COME FROM TO THE RETURN OF UNAWARDED SHOP DRAWINGS BOUND. BY THE CONSULTANT. DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE. THIS DRAWING SHALL BE USED IN CONNECTION WITH ALL RELEVANT CONTRACTS, SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING IS VESTED IN WARDLE.

General Notes

- (WS XX) INDICATES STUD WALL PARTITION TYPE. REFER TO WALL SYSTEMS SCHEDULE
- (WB XX) INDICATES BLOCKWORK WALL PARTITION TYPE. REFER TO WALL SYSTEMS SCHEDULE
- (WZ XX) INDICATES GLAZED PARTITION WALL TYPE. REFER TO WALL SYSTEMS SCHEDULE
- (A (WZ XX)) INDICATES AN ACOUSTIC RATED PARTITION. REFER TO ACOUSTIC CONSULTANT REPORT
- (S (WZ XX)) INDICATES A SMOKE SEAL PARTITION. REFER TO WALL SYSTEMS SCHEDULE
- (F (WZ XX)) INDICATES A FIRE RATED PARTITION. REFER TO WALL SYSTEMS SCHEDULE
- (PA21) PAINT FINISH TO WALLS TYPICALLY UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE
- (SK21) SKIRTING TYPE TYPICALLY UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE. REFER TO MATERIALS SCHEDULE FOR DESCRIPTION OF SKIRTING TYPES. NO SKIRTING REQUIRED WHERE JOINTS COINCIDE WITH WALL PARTITIONS. NO SKIRTING TO EXPOSED CONCRETE COLUMNS & REINFORCED CONCRETE WALLS.
- (XXX) PARTITION SETOUTS DIMENSIONED FROM FINISHED FACE TO FINISHED FACE TYPICALLY
- (+) INDICATES A SETOUT POINT
- (AF-XX) ACCESS FLOOR TYPE
- (I) INSULATION TYPE
- (IC) INSTU CONCRETE
- (PC) PRECAST CONCRETE
- (B) BLOCKWORK MASONRY
- (I) INSULATION
- (R) INDICATES A RECESSED FLOOR BOX
- (AP) INDICATES AN ACCESS PANEL
- (R) REVISION TAG
- (D) DOOR
- (D) ACTUAL LEVEL (e.g. 1.2...)
- (D) DOOR NUMBER
- (D) SUB-DOOR NO. DOOR WITH ROOM DOOR NO.
- (D) DETAIL NUMBER
- (D) DETAIL CALLOUT
- (D) SHEET REFERENCE NUMBER
- (D) FLOOR WASTE DRAIN

FOR ALL DOOR FINISHES REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE

STRUCTURAL ADOPTED TO PROVIDE A CONCRETE ADDITIONAL NOODINGS / STRUCTURAL SHEET STEEL SUPPORTS WITHIN PARTITIONS & WALLS TO ENSURE ADEQUATE SUPPORT & FIXINGS FOR ALL WALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT E.G. LED SCREENS & JOINERY.

REFER TO 8000, 8100 & 7100 SERIES

REFER TO 1000 PLAN SERIES FOR FACE SETOUT AND REFERENCES

REFER TO 8000 PLAN SERIES FOR JOINERY CODES & 8100 FOR JOINERY DETAILS

REFER TO 7100 SERIES FOR INTERNAL ELEVATIONS

REFER TO 7000 SERIES FOR WALL LINING DETAILS

REFER TO 5000 SERIES FOR FINISH ANCHORS & DETAILS

FOR FINISHES INFORMATION RELATING TO THE HANGING STUDIO ROOM (28, 314 & 40) REFER TO DRAWINGS AR153 - AR161

FOR FINISHES INFORMATION RELATING TO THE JOSEPH REED FACADE & STUDY SPACE ROOM (24) REFER TO AR162 - AR168

FOR WORKSPACES LISTED BELOW, REFER TO DETAIL 03 & 04 DWG 7173 FOR TYPICAL PARTITION ELEVATIONS & FINISHES

REFER TO MATERIALS SCHEDULE FOR BONDING DETAILS

DIMENSIONS GENERALLY SET OUT TO FACE OF LINING OF WALL TYPE

ALLOW ONE EMERGENCY BUTTON UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

Rev	Issue	Revision Description	And	Date
D	SG	ROOF MAINTENANCE ACCESS UPDATED	-	25.03.14
C	SG	DRAWING REFERENCES ADDED	-	17.01.14
B	SG	BONDING NOM FOR SERV. FIXINGS	-	13.01.14
A	SG	DOOR ADDED TO SLIT PLANT ACCESS	-	20.12.13
15	SG	ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION	-	20.12.13
	SG	VALUE MANAGEMENT UPDATE	-	24.05.13
	SG	ACOUSTIC SCREEN REVISED	-	
	SG	SE CONE PENOS REVISED	-	
	SG	SE PLANTROOM DOORS REVISED	-	
14	SG	VALUE MANAGEMENT ISSUE	-	28.03.13
13	SG	TENDER ADDENDUM 4	-	08.10.12
12	SG	100% CD - TENDER ISSUE - UPDATE	-	12.09.12
11	SG	100% CD - TENDER ISSUE	-	07.09.12

Brookfield MULTIPLEX

NADAAA

NADAAA
1500 Washington Street No.2
Boston, Massachusetts
02118 USA

Telephone +1 817 442 8232
Facsimile +1 858 442 1417
Email nadaa@nadaa.com

John Wardle Architects

25 Rokeby Street, Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia
Tel: +61 3 8662 0400 www.johnwardlearchitects.com
© 2014 John Wardle Architects ABN 83 006 814 268

Client **University of Melbourne Parkville Campus**

Project **Faculty of Architecture Building and Planning**

Title **GENERAL ARRANGEMENT LEVEL 5 FLOOR PLAN - L05**

Project No. 0913	Scale 1:100 @ A0 1:200 @ A2
Drawing No. AR1007	Revision D

Date May 2011 Drawn - Co-Ord - Chk -

FOR CONSTRUCTION

